

DAVEY'S BAY YACHT CLUB INCORPORATED FOUNDED 1909

Privacy Policy

The Davey's Bay Yacht Club is committed to ensuring that personal information is treated with respect. Our Privacy Policy recognises that privacy is important and that individuals have a right to control their personal information. We acknowledge that providing personal information is an act of trust and we take this seriously. Unless an individual gives us consent to act otherwise, the following Privacy Policy governs how we collect, use, disclose, store, and enables access and correction of personal information of individuals. By providing your personal information to us, you consent to its use, storage and disclosure in accordance with this Privacy Policy. We are committed to protecting personal information and complying with the Australian Privacy Principles set out in the Privacy Act (Cth) 1988 and the Privacy Data and Protection Act (Vic) 2014.

What information do we collect?

We collect information specific to our normal activities and the services that we provide, this includes the contact details of members, customers and users of our facilities. We use personal information collected for the purpose of promoting, encouraging and enabling the recreation and sport of sailing. The Club has a policy of not disclosing any personal information to third parties without the consent of the person concerned or unless otherwise permitted under this policy or the Privacy Act. We only ask for personal information that we need. If required, we will tell you what information we have recorded about you. If you want any personal information changed or deleted, please ask.

Who has access to your information?

We use this information internally and share it with other people or organisations who need to know it as part of working with us in our normal activities. We do not share your personal information with others except under these conditions, and we do not disclose or sell your personal information for use in mailing lists or databases.

If you have any questions about our Privacy Policy, please contact our Commodore – <u>commodore@dbyc.com.au</u>

July 2024